
 

 

           

Week of Nov 27 – Dec 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Caledonia Secondary School 
3605 Munroe Street, Terrace BC V8G 3C4 

Phone:  250-635-6531 http://caledonia.cmsd.bc.ca   

2023 -2024 Caledonia Bell Schedule and Block 

Rotation 

TIME   DAY 1 DAY 2 DAY 3 DAY 4 

8:45 – 
10:06 

81 
min. 

Block 1 Block 2 Block 3 Block 4 

10:06 – 
10:12 

  Break Break Break Break 

10:12 – 
10:16 

  Transition Transition Transition Transition 

10:16 – 
11:36 

80 
min. 

Block 2 Block 1 Block 4 Block 3 

11:36 – 
12:16 

  Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch 

12:16-
12:21 

  Transition Transition Transition Transition 

12:21 – 
1:41 

80 
min. 

Block 3 Block 4 Block 1 Block 2 

1:41 – 
1:47 

  Break Break Break Break 

1:47 – 
1:51 

  Transition Transition Transition Transition 

1:51 – 
3:11 

80 
min. 

Block 4 Block 3 Block 2 Block 1 

 

This Week 

 

Monday – Day 1 

Tuesday– Day 2 

Wednesday– Day 3 

Thursday – Day 4 

Friday – Day 1 

 

Upcoming Dates 

Nov 23 – Parent/Teacher Interviews 4:00 - 6:00  

Nov 23 – Report Cards available for parents  

Nov 24 – Non-Instructional Day – No School 

Nov 27 to Dec 8 – Grad Photos 

Dec 5 – PAC Meeting @ 7:00pm 

 

    

 

Scholarships 

Grade 12 students are reminded 

to check Teams regularly for 

scholarship updates. There will 

be meetings for BC Excellence 

and other scholarships next 

week.  Check Teams for 

information and sign-ups. 

Students can contact Mr. 

Dosanjh or Ms. MacLeod if they 

have any questions. 

 

 

 

 

Student Absences 

Please call every day that your child is sick. We 

enter students as excused only for the day that 

you call in, or if you give us specific dates for the 

absence.  If students are going to be away for 

three or more days, please have an extended 

absence form filled out no less than two weeks 

prior to the absence. These forms are available in 

the office. 

 

 

http://caledonia.cmsd.bc.ca/


 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Grad Portraits 

Grad portraits will be November 27, 2023, to 

December 8, 2023. Retakes will be February 20 to 

February 23, 2024. You can start booking your 

grads appointment on November 6th online. Please 

refer to the Grad Photo E-mail sent home for more 

information.  

 

 

 Parent Teacher Interviews will be held on Thursday 

November 23 from 4:00pm to 6:00pm in the Caledonia gym. 

Two door prizes for Save on Foods will be given out. Report 

Cards will be available for parents to pick up. Any report 

cards not picked up by parents will be given to students in 

last block on Monday November 27th. 

 

 

Reminder for Grade 12’s 

Get your Grad forms and ALL 

your outstanding fees paid as 

soon as possible! Not having 

outstanding fines and fees paid 

will prevent you from 

participating in grad activities. 

 

 

  



 

 

  

 

Tickets are no longer available at Caledonia Secondary.  Please 

stop by Misty River Books to get your tickets. 

 

 

 



 

 

 

  

Purdy’s Chocolates 

Purdy’s chocolates can be picked up Saturday, 

November 25 at the school from 9-11.  Please 

come to the main entrance door for pick up.  If 

this does not work, please have your grad make 

other arrangements with Mrs. Shinde or you can 

contact her at Danika.shinde@cmsd.bc.ca to 

make your own.   

 

 

 

FOOD Drive 

Starting on Monday November 

20, there will be a box in the 

office for our annual Food 

Hamper Drive.  Donations will 

be taken to the Terrace Food 

Bank.  Thank you for your 

generosity. 

 

 

Parent Advisory Council (PAC) 

The next meeting for PAC is scheduled 

for December 5 at 7:00pm in the 

Caledonia Library. 

 

 

 

The Caledonia Secondary School 

website has been updated. Check out 

our website at; 

http://caledonia.cmsd.bc.ca/ 

 

 

 

mailto:Danika.shinde@cmsd.bc.ca
http://caledonia.cmsd.bc.ca/


 

 

 Grad Fees 

There are two fees to be paid, a ceremony fee and a dry grad fee. These 

two fees can be paid in the main office using cash, debit machine, or 

cheque (payable to Caledonia Secondary School).  

The CEREMONY FEE is $120 and covers the basic expenses associated 

with the graduation celebration (diploma and cover, souvenirs, 

reception, grad cap, gown and stole rental). Students who pay their 

CEREMONY FEE before March 1, 2024, will receive a $10 discount. The 

last day to pay the CEREMONY FEE to attend the graduation ceremony 

is April 12, 2024 (end of Term 3).   

 

The  DRY-GRAD FEE is $40 and covers all the expenses associated with 

the dry grad celebration event that happens after the graduation 

ceremony. 

 

Students not planning on participating in the graduation ceremony 

may pay a PARTIAL FEE to receive some of the grad items such as the 

diploma booklet and souvenirs. If the two fee payments are a problem 

for any graduate, they can speak to me to make arrangements for 

assistance. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

School Photo Re-takes 

Thank you to all our parents who contacted Lifetouch regarding 

your concerns with the service we were receiving.  Thanks to you 

we now have a new photo re-take day scheduled for February 13, 

2024. 

 

 

 

 

 

Yearbook Sales 

Get your yearbook now for $45.00. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Staff E-mail 

Ms. Amendt Jacquelynne.Amendt@cmsd.bc.ca 
Ms. Arbuckle (Principal) Jane.Arbuckle@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mrs. Axelson Kelley.Axelson@cmsd.bc.ca 
Ms. Barron Emily.Barron@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mr. Blundon Phillip.Blundon@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mr. Bremner Kurtis.Bremner@cmsd.bc.ca 
Ms. Buhr Sally.Buhr@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mrs. Chant Patsy.Chant@cmsd.bc.ca 
Mrs. Cleveland Corina.Cleveland@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mr. Cloutier Paul.Cloutier@cmsd.bc.ca 
Mr. Cox Tristan.Cox@cmsd.bc.ca 
Mr. Dominguez (Vice Principal) Joe.Dominguez@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mr. Dosanjh Davy.Dosanjh@cmsd.bc.ca 
Mr. Hadjadj Aziz.Hadjadj@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mrs. Hoekstra Kim.Hoekstra@cmsd.bc.ca 
Mr. Hollett Todd.Hollett@cmsd.bc.ca 

Ms. Horne Daina.Horne@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mrs. Inkster Janet.Lewis@cmsd.bc.ca 
Mr. Jones Brian.Jones@cmsd.bc.ca 

Ms. Korving Leanne.Korving@cmsd.bc.ca 
Mr. Kriegl Nicole.Kriegl@cmsd.bc.ca 
Mr. Lenuik (Interim Vice- Principal William.Lenuik@cmsd.bc.ca 
Mr. Lewis David.Lewis@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mrs. Lowndes April.Lowndes@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mr. Lowndes Matthew.Lowndes@cmsd.bc.ca 
Ms. MacDonald Emma.MacDonald@cmsd.bc.ca 

Ms. MacLeod Britt.MacLeod@cmsd.bc.ca 
Mr. Mattheis Benjamin.Mattheis@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mr. Metzmeier Eric.Metzmeier@cmsd.bc.ca 
Mr. Midgley Matthew.Midgley@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mr. Peters Lance.Peters@cmsd.bc.ca 

Ms. Reid Megan.Reid@cmsd.bc.ca 
Ms. H. Robinson Heather.Robinson@cmsd.bc.ca 
Ms. Robinson (Vice Principal) Jaclyn.Wells@cmsd.bc.ca 
Ms. Shinde Danika.Shinde@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mrs. Stewart Collette.Stewart@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mr. Stewart Duncan.Stewart@cmsd.bc.ca 
Ms. Thom Samantha.Thom@cmsd.bc.ca 

Mr. Wojdak Graham.Wojdak@cmsd.bc.ca 
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The QuitNow 

website, 

funded by the 

Ministry of 

Health, has a 

new, 

dedicated 

mini-site with 

updated 

resources for 

youth 

interested in 

quitting or 

reducing their 

vaping. 

 

SCHOOL SPITIT WEEK 

Our School Spirit Week will be held December 11 to December 15.  Please stay tuned for more 

information! 

 

 

Vaping on School Property 

Vaping Incident #1: When a student is caught vaping on school property, 

they must forfeit their vape to school administrators. Parents will be notified 

that they may, if they wish, retrieve their teenagers vape from the main 

office. 

Vaping Incident #2: When a student is caught vaping on school property a 

second time, then they will forfeit their vape to school administrators and 

sent home. They can only return to school accompanied by a 

parent/guardian to participate in a safety meeting with the principal. 

Vaping Incident #3: When a student is caught vaping on school property a 

third time, then a suspension will be issued for defiant behaviour creating a 

safety concern at school. 

 

https://quitnow.ca/vape-free-quitting
https://quitnow.ca/vape-free-quitting


 

 

 

 

Career/Capstone Information Career/Capstone Information: 

• CLC 11 (Assignments) & Capstone Proposals are due now for all grade 12 students. 

• Assignments are located under Class activities on My blueprint.  

• Capstone proposal assignment is due on My Blueprint (upload & save into your portfolio).  

WEX (Work Experience) 

Are you in Grade 11 or 12? Do you have a part-time job and want to earn 4 credits? 

• Packages are available, please stop by room 11A. A reminder to those who wish to sign up, you must 
be able to meet the minimum 100 hr requirement before June 1, 2024.  

• Please drop completed packages off in room 11 A. (Hours will not start accumulating until your 
package signed and handed in). 

Dual Credit: Capstone Proposals are now due on My blueprint. If you have any questions or need help, 
connect with Mrs. Hoekstra in RM 11 A in block 1 & 2. 

                                                                

 


